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4" BLOCK
Milky Way

5" BLOCKS
Autumn Bloom
Blazing Autumn Leaf
Crazy House
Double Irish Cross
Double Irish Patches
Double Star
Double V
Farmer’s Daughter
Five Patch Frame
Georgia
Hearth and Home
Heavenly Problems
Honey Bee
Honey’s Choice
May Basket
Mexican Rose
Old King Cole’s Crown
Red Cross
Scottie
Single Chain and Knot
Water Mill
Z Cross

6" BLOCKS
Album Block
Angel Fish
Apple Leaf
Arkansas Traveler
Bird Tracks
Birds in the Corner
Blooming Hearts
Bobbin
Boxed Star
Calico Puzzle Variation
Capital T
Celebrate
Cheyenne
Chicago Geese
Circle of Teardrops
Crossed Leaves
Delectable Mountains
Dublin Steps
Fan Dance
Flutter Wheel
Four Crowns
Four Leaf Clover
Four Patch in Nine
Framed Squares

Garden Path
Garret Window
Geese on the Move
Gone Fishing
Good Luck
Goose Creek
Greek Cross
Hayes Corner
Heart Wreath
Holiday Mosaic
Honor Badge
Hopscotch
Hourglass
Indian Mat
Jack and Six
July Fourth Star
Kite
Little House
Lone Pine Tree
Lost Goslin’
Lover’s Knot
Memory Wreath
Mill Wheel Variation
Millstone
Mimi’s Bow Knot
Monk Fish
Mosaic
Moving Star
Navajo Block
Nosegay
Old Glory Star
Pansy
Pansy Block
Patience Corners
Pennsylvania
Prairie Flower
Railroad Crossing
Rain Dance
Raspberry Compote
Ribbons
Right Hand of Fellowship
Rolling Pinwheels
Royal Star
Sage Bud
Sailboat
Sawtooth Squares
Scott’s Plaid
Scrap Wonder
Shamrocks
Shooting Squares
Single Irish Chain
Slanted Diamonds

Spring Bud
Steps to the Altar
Sweet Gum Leaf
Tall Pine Tree
Tall Ships
Tea Leaf
Teardrop Flower
Teardrop Melons
Teardrops and Diamonds
Tessellating Star
Thrifty
Tic-Tac-Toe
Totem Pole
Town House
Town-Center Star
Triplet
Turnstile
Union Squares
Wavy Navy
Wiggle Fish
Windmill
Woven Ribbons
X Puzzle

7" BLOCKS
Autumn Leaf
Autumn Tints
Crow’s Nest
Dove in the Window
Friendship Block
Greek Cross Variation
Trip around the World

7½" BLOCKS
Double Trees
Goose in the Pond
Home Circle
Scrapbag
Tiny Dancer

8" BLOCKS
Anvil
Arrowhead
Autograph Star
Autumn Star
Balkan Puzzle
Beaming Star
Berry Wreath
Black and White
Blackford’s Beauty
Blooming Hearts
Bouncing Betty
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Broken Dishes
Broken Path
Checkmate
Crossroads
Crow’s Foot
Diagonal Paths
Diamond Ring
Diamond Star
Double Cross
Double Hearts
Double Pinwheel
Double Tic-Tac-Toe
Eight Hands Around
Empire State
Fall Churn Dash
Fan Dance
Four Patch in Nine
Free Trade Block
Gone Fishing
Good Luck
Holiday Leaves
Indian Trails
Jacob’s Ladder
Jewel Box
July Fourth
Lady of the Lake
Lindy’s Airplane
Little House
London Square
Lone Pine Tree
Louisiana
Magic Box
Maize Basket
Market Square
Milky Way
Mosaic Star
Mosaic Variation
Mrs. Taft’s Choice
Next-Door Neighbor
Old Gray Goose
Old Maid’s Puzzle
Oranges
Pansy
Picket Fence
Pieced Box
Prairie Flower
Rain Dance
Raspberry Compote
Ribbon Weave
Right Hand of Friendship
Road to California
Rocky Mountain Puzzle
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8" BLOCKS (continued)
Ruins of Jericho
Sailboat
Salute
Sawtooth Pinwheel
Sawtooth Squares
Scrap Wonder
Shamrocks
Shooting Star
Sickle
Spinner
Spool
Squire Smith’s Choice
Star Flower
Star of Destiny
Stepping-Stones
Sunflower
Susannah
Sweet Delights
Tea Leaf
Tea Leaf Variation
Tic-Tac-Toe Variation
Town House
Town-House Row
Tulip
Turnstile
Twenty Triangles
Twinkle Star
Washington Star
Wheels
Wiggle Fish
Wild Waves
Windblown Square
Windmill
Windmills
Winged Arrows
Winged Nine Patch
Winter Stars
World’s Fair
World’s Fair Puzzle
Woven Ribbons
Woven Star
Zigzag Squares

8½" BLOCKS
Posy Block
Teardrops and Four Patch

9" BLOCKS
Alabama
Apple Leaf
Around the Mountain
Aunt Eliza’s Star
Bay Leaf Corners
Beggar’s Block

Birds in the Corner
Bobbin
Broken Dish
Buttercup
Calico Puzzle
Capital T
Card Trick
Carson City
Chain of Squares
Chicago Geese
Circle of Teardrops
Comfort Block
Crossed Leaves
Cutting Corners
Cypress
Delectable Mountains
Diamond Panes
Double Nine Patch
Double T
Facets of Color
Far West
Five Spot
Flying Shuttles
Four Corners
Four Leaf Clover
Four Tulips
Friendship Quilt
Fun and Games
Garden Paths
Garret Window
Gentleman’s Fancy
Greek Cross
Hand Weave
Happy New Year
Hen and Chicks
Hill and Valley
Illinois
Indiana Puzzle
Jack and Six
Kite
Ladies’ Aid Block
London Roads
Lover’s Knot
Lucky Clover
Mimi’s Bow Knot
Nonsense
Odds and Ends
Patience Corners
Picture Frame
Posy Garden
Prairie Queen
Right Hand of Fellowship
Santa Fe Trail
Scott’s Plaid
Single Irish Chain

Slanted Diamonds
Star of Illusion
Star-Spangled Banner
Steps to the Altar
Sweet Gum Leaf
Teardrop Flower
Teardrop Melons
Teardrops and Diamonds
Triplet
Weather Vane
Whirling Five Patch
X Puzzle

10" BLOCKS
Alpine Cross
Arkansas Meadow Rose
Autumn Bloom
Basket Puzzle
Beacon Light
Blazing Autumn Leaf
Christmas Star
Country Roads
Coxey’s Camp
Crazy House
Double Irish Cross
Double Irish Patches
Double Star
Double Trees
Double V
Duck and Ducklngs
Duck Paddle
Exhibition Home
Farmer’s Daughter
Federal Square
Five Patch Frame
Flying Squares
Footstool
Four Hearts
Fruit Basket
Gamecocks
Georgia
Glory Leaves
Goose Tracks
Goshen Star
Hands All Around
Heart Flower
Heart Wreath
Hearth and Home
Heavenly Problems
Honey Bee
Honey’s Choice
Hope of Hartford
Lend and Borrow
May Basket
Mexican Rose

Old King Cole’s Crown
Pansy Block
Patches and Leaves
Red Cross
Ribbons
Ribbons and Leaves
Savannah Squares
Scottie
Single Chain and Knot
Solomon’s Temple
Starstruck Geese
Tiny Dancer
Trillium Wreath
Vines at the Window
Wandering Foot
Water Mill
Wild Goose Chase
Wreath of Hearts
Wreath of Leaves
Z Cross

11" BLOCKS
White House Steps

12" BLOCKS
Album Block
Angel Fish
Antique Tile
Anvil
Arbor Window
Arizona
Arkansas Traveler
Around the Mountain
Aunt Eliza’s Star
Aunt Mary’s Double Irish
Chain
Autograph Star
Autumn Star
Aztec Jewel
Baby Bunting
Balkan Puzzle
Bay Leaf Corners
Beaming Star
Bear Tracks
Berry Wreath
Bird Tracks
Birds in the Air
Birthday Cake
Black and White
Blind Man’s Fancy
Bouncing Betty
Boxed Star
Broken Dishes
Broken Path
Broken Windows
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12" BLOCKS 
(continued)

Buttercup
Calico Puzzle
Calico Puzzle Variation
Card Trick
Carrie Nation Quilt
Castles in Spain
Celebrate
Chain of Squares
Checkmate
Cheyenne
Cobblestones
Coxey’s Camp
Crossroads
Crown of Thorns
Cupid’s Arrow
Cupid’s Arrow Point
Cutting Corners
Cypress
Diamond Ring
Diamond Star
Double Arrow
Double Cross
Double Four Patch
Double Hearts
Double Pinwheel
Double Pyramid
Double T
Double Tic-Tac-Toe
Double X
Dublin Steps
Empire State
Flight of Swallows
Flock of Birds
Flutter Wheel
Flying Dutchman
Flying Geese Up and Down
Fool’s Puzzle
Four Corners
Four Crowns
Four Hearts
Framed Squares
Friendship Block
Fun and Games
Garden Path
Geese in Flight
Geese on the Move
Gentleman’s Fancy
Ghost Walk
Glory Leaves
Godey Block
Goose Creek
Grandmother’s Cross
Grandmother’s Dream

Hand Weave
Happy New Year
Hayes Corner
Heart Flower
Hill and Valley
Holiday Leaves
Holiday Mosaic
Home Treasure
Honor Badge
Hopscotch
Hourglass
Idaho Beauty
Illinois Rose
Indian Mat
Indian Trails
Indiana Puzzle
Indiana Puzzle Variation
Jacob’s Ladder
July Fourth
July Fourth Star
Kaleidoscope
King’s Crown
Ladies’ Aid Block
Lady of the Lake
Lattice Square
Lindy’s Airplane
London Square
Lost Goslin’
Louisiana
Lucky Clover
Maize Basket
Market Square
Massachusetts
Memory Wreath
Mill Wheel
Mill Wheel Variation
Millstone
Monk Fish
Mosaic
Mosaic Star
Mosaic Variation
Moving Star
Mrs. Taft’s Choice
Navajo Block
Next-Door Neighbor
Nonsense
Ocean Waves
Odds and Ends
Old Glory Star
Old Gray Goose
Old Maid’s Puzzle
Oranges
Oregon Trail
Ozark Maple Leaf
Patch as Patch Can

Patches and Leaves
Pennsylvania
Picket Fence
Picture Frame
Pieced Box
Pieced Star
Posy Block
Pumpkin Vine
Radiant Star
Railroad Crossing
Red Cross Variation
Reflections of Love
Ribbon Weave
Right Hand of Friendship
Road to California
Rocky Mountain Puzzle
Rocky Road to Dublin
Rocky Road to Dublin 

Variation
Rolling Gears
Rolling Pinwheels
Royal Star
Ruins of Jericho
Sage Bud
Salute
Scottish Cross
Shooting Squares
Shooting Star
Sickle
Snake Trail
Spinner
Spool
Spool and Bobbin
Spring Bouquet
Spring Bud
Square and Star
Square Deal
Squire Smith’s Choice
St. Gregory’s Cross
Stamp Basket
Star Flower
Star of Destiny
Star of Illusion
Stars and Nines
Stepping-Stones
Sunflower
Sunshine and Shadows
Susannah
Sweet Delights
Tall Pine Tree
Tall Ships
Tea Leaf Variation
Teardrops and Four Patch
Tessellating Star
Thrifty

Tic-Tac-Toe
Tic-Tac-Toe Variation
Totem Pole
Town-Center Star
Town-House Row
Tree of Temptation
Trillium Wreath
Tulip
Tulip Lady Finger
Twenty Triangles
Twinkle Star
Union Squares
Wandering Foot
Washington Star
Wavy Navy
Weather Vane
Wheels
Wild Waves
Windblown Square
Windmills
Winged Arrows
World’s Fair
Woven Star
Wreath of Hearts
Wreath of Leaves
Yankee Charm
Yokohama Banner
Zigzag Squares

12¾" BLOCK
Nosegay

13½" BLOCK
Hen and Chicks

14" BLOCKS
Autumn Leaf
Autumn Tints
Crow’s Nest
Dove in the Window
Greek Cross Variation
Ribbons and Leaves
Trip around the World
Yokohama Banner

15" BLOCKS
Arkansas Meadow Rose
Basket Puzzle
Christmas Star
Country Roads
Duck and Ducklings
Duck Paddle
Federal Square
Flying Dutchman
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15" BLOCKS 
(continued)

Flying Geese Up and Down
Flying Squares
Footstool
Fruit Basket
Gamecocks
Goose in the Pond
Goose Tracks
Goshen Star
Hands All Around
Home Circle
Hope of Hartford
Kaleidoscope
Savannah Squares
Scottish Cross
Scrapbag
Starstruck Geese
Wild Goose Chase

16" BLOCKS
Arrowhead
Aunt Mary’s Double Irish
Chain
Baby Bunting
Blackford’s Beauty
Blind Man’s Fancy
Crow’s Foot
Crown of Thorns
Cupid’s Arrow
Diagonal Paths
Double Four Patch
Eight Hands Around
Exhibition Home
Fall Churn Dash
Fool’s Puzzle
Free Trade Block
Geese in Flight
Ghost Walk
Godey Block
Home Treasure
Illinois Rose
Indiana Puzzle Variation
Jewel Box
King’s Crown
Magic Box
Mill Wheel
Pieced Star
Pumpkin Vine
Red Cross Variation
Reflections of Love
Rocky Road to Dublin
Variation
Sawtooth Pinwheel
Snake Trail

Spool and Bobbin
Square Deal
Stamp Basket
Sunshine and Shadows
Tulip Lady Finger
Winged Nine Patch
Winter Stars
World’s Fair Puzzle

18" BLOCKS
Alabama
Antique Tile
Arbor Window
Arizona
Aztec Jewel
Beacon Light
Bear Tracks
Beggar’s Block
Birds in the Air
Broken Dish
Broken Windows
Carrie Nation Quilt
Carson City
Cobblestones
Comfort Block
Diamond Panes
Double Arrow
Double Nine Patch
Double Pyramid
Double X
Facets of Color
Far West
Five Spot
Flight of Swallows
Flock of Birds
Flying Shuttles
Four Tulips
Friendship Quilt
Garden Paths
Grandmother’s Dream
Illinois
Lattice Square
London Roads
Massachusetts
Ocean Waves
Oregon Trail
Ozark Maple Leaf
Patch as Patch Can
Posy Garden
Prairie Queen
Radiant Star
Rocky Road to Dublin
Rolling Gears
Santa Fe Trail
Spring Bouquet

St. Gregory’s Cross
Stars and Nines
Star-Spangled Banner
Whirling Five Patch

20" BLOCKS
Alpine Cross
Idaho Beauty
Lend and Borrow
Solomon’s Temple
Square and Star
Vines at the Window

22" BLOCK
White House Steps

24" BLOCKS
Birthday Cake
Castles in Spain
Cupid’s Arrow Point
Grandmother’s Cross
Tree of Temptation
Yankee Charm

Block-Size Index • 4



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


